

Fairfield House School
Term dates 2017 / 2018

	Term
	First Day of School Term
	Last Day of School Term
	Total  Days

	Autumn 1
	Monday     04/09/17
	Friday      20/10/17
	35 days

	Autumn 2
	Monday     30/10/17
	Friday      22/12/17
	41 days

	Spring    1
	Monday     08/01/18
	Friday      09/02/18
	23 days

	Spring    2
	Monday     19/02/18
	Friday      30/03/18
	30 days

	Summer 1
	Monday     16/04/18
	Friday      25/05/18
	29 days *

	Summer 2
	Monday     04/06/18
	Friday      20/07/18
	35 days

	
	
	
	Total 193 
(**3 INSET days)


*School will be closed for the bank holiday on Monday 07/05/18
** 3 days will be used for INSET. These days are:
9th February 2018
23rd May 2018
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